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Survey Notes

These results are from a Saint Anselm College Survey Center poll based on online surveys of
1597 New Hampshire registered voters. Surveys were collected between March 5th and 7th,
2025, from cell phone users randomly drawn from a sample of registered voters reflecting the
demographic and partisan characteristics of the voting population. Names were presented in
random order for the favorability and ballot tests. The survey has an overall margin of sampling
error of +/- 2.5% with a confidence interval of 95%. The data are weighted for age, gender,
geography, and education based on a voter demographic model derived from historical voting
patterns, but are not weighted by party registration or party identification.
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Questions Tested

Would you say that things in our country are heading in the right direction, or have
things gotten off on the wrong track?

* Right Track
* Wrong Track

* Unsure

If the election for Congress were held today, for which candidate would you likely vote?

* Democratic
* Republican
» Other

* Unsure

In your opinion, what is the most important issue facing America?
* Abortion
+ Affordable Housing
» Border Security
* Crime
» Economy/Inflation
» Education

Elections/Democracy

* Environment/Climate

» Foreign Relations/National Security
* Government Spending/Taxes

* Gun Regulation

* Health Care

* Social Security/Medicare

» Other

What is your opinion of Donald Trump?
What is your opinion of J.D. Vance?
What is your opinion of Elon Musk?

 Strongly Favorable

+ Somewhat Favorable

+ Somewhat Unfavorable
 Strongly Unfavorable

* No Opinion

* Never Heard Of
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job President Donald Trump is doing?

Do you approve or disapprove of Elon Musk's close involvement in the federal
government?

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's deportations of undocumented
immigrants?

Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump is handling the economy?
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's plan to take over the Gaza Strip?
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's 25% tariffs on Canada and Mexico?

Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump handled Ukrainian President
Zelenskyy in their recent Oval Office meeting?

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's executive order recognizing two and
only two sexes?

Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump is handling issues related to
diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI)?

Do you approve or disapprove of how the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)
is cutting government programs and employees?

» Strongly Approve

» Somewhat Approve

» Somewhat Disapprove
» Strongly Disapprove

* No Opinion

How concerned are you about the national debt?
» Extremely concerned
* Very concerned
» Somewhat concerned
« Slightly concerned
* Not at all concerned
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President Trump has raised the possibility of running for a third presidential term despite
the Constitutional prohibition of individuals serving more than two. Would you support
or oppose Trump running for an additional term?

» Support
* Oppose
* No Opinion

How happy are you with the direction of the Democratic Party?

How happy are you with the direction of the Republican Party?
* Very happy
» Somewhat happy
» Somewhat unhappy
* Very unhappy
* Unsure

Overall, do you think President Trump's first several weeks in this term have been
beneficial to our country, or destructive?

* Beneficial
¢ Destructive
* No Opinion
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Summary

New Hampshire Institute of Politics Executive Director Neil Levesque summarized the
results, saying, “President Donald Trump continues to be a polarizing figure in New
Hampshire. However, voters are somewhat more optimistic about the direction of the
country than they have historically been, and there is clear differentiation in the
popularity of his policies. That much said, his economic policies are coming up short on
support, which should be taken as a warning considering the economy continues to be
the top voter concern. As we look ahead to the midterm elections, it is worth noting that

Republican voters are happy with their party, whereas Democratic voters are fractured.”

President Donald Trump begins his term with a modest bump in popularity. 46% of voters
have a favorable impression of Trump versus 53% with an unfavorable impression. This is a
slight improvement from just before last November’s election, when he sat at 44%-55%.

Trump’s election has given voters significantly more optimism. 44% of voters believe the
country is now heading in the right direction, well above the previous high recorded on this poll
of 37% in November 2019.

The economy continues to be voters’ top concern. 23% cited the economy/inflation as the
most important issue facing our country, followed by elections/democracy at 19% and
government spending/taxes at 15%.

88% of voters are concerned about the national debt. Only 12% report little to no concern.

Trump scores good marks for his handling of undocumented immigrants and his
executive order declaring two and only two sexes. 55% approve of his deportations, and
52% approve of his executive order on sexes.

Trump receives less than majority support for the rest of his policies that were tested in
this survey. 48% support his actions on diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI). 45% approve of
how his Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) is cutting government spending and
employees. 43% approve of how he handled his recent meeting with Ukrainian President
Zelenskyy. A scant 26% support his plan to take over the Gaza Strip.
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Of particular note, Trump’s economic policies are struggling to win support. Only 46%
approve of his overall handling of the economy, and only 41% support 25% tariffs on Canada
and Mexico, which has so far been his signature issue.

Republican voters are happy with the direction of their party; Democratic voters are not.
A remarkable 91% of self-identified Republicans report being happy with the direction of the
Republicans. Only 29% of self-identified Democrats report the same. This suggests that

Democrats lack a unifying figure that can compete with Trump’s hold on his own party.
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Charts
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WEIGHTED MARGINALS

March 5-7, 2025 | n = 1597 | New Hampshire Registered Voters | MoE +/- 2.5%

Would you say that things in our country are heading in the right direction, or have things gotten
off on the wrong track?

Frequency Percent
Right Track 696 44
Wrong Track 840 53
Unsure 61 4
Total 1597 100

If the election for Congress were held today, for which candidate would you likely vote?

Frequency Percent
Democratic 754 47
Republican 728 46
Other 26 2
Unsure 89 6
Total 1597 100

In your opinion, what is the most important issue facing America?

Frequency Percent
Economy/Inflation 371 23
Elections/Democracy 296 19
Government Spending/Taxes 244 15
Foreign Relations/National Security 165 10
Border Security 139 9
Social Security/Medicare 84 5
Health Care 64 4
Affordable Housing 58 4
Environment/Climate 43 3
Education 34 2
Abortion 28 2
Gun Regulation 8 0
Crime 4 0
Other 26 2
Unsure 34 2
Total 1597 100
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WEIGHTED MARGINALS

What is your opinion of Donald Trump?
Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 575 36
Somewhat Favorable 162 10
Somewhat Unfavorable 48 3
Strongly Unfavorable 802 50
No Opinion 11 1
Favorable 737 46
Unfavorable 849 53
No Opinion 11 1
Total 1597 100
What is your opinion of J.D. Vance?
Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 562 35
Somewhat Favorable 160 10
Somewhat Unfavorable 50 3
Strongly Unfavorable 791 50
No Opinion 33 2
Never Heard Of 1 0
Favorable 722 45
Unfavorable 841 53
No Opinion 34 2
Total 1597 100
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WEIGHTED MARGINALS

What is your opinion of Elon Musk?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 491 31
Somewhat Favorable 216 14
Somewhat Unfavorable 57 4
Strongly Unfavorable 800 50
No Opinion 30 2
Never Heard Of 4 0
Favorable 707 44
Unfavorable 856 54
No Opinion 34 2
Total 1597 100
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job President Donald Trump is doing?
Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 645 40
Somewhat Approve 107 7
Somewhat Disapprove 46 3
Strongly Disapprove 788 49
No Opinion 12 1
Approve 752 47
Disapprove 834 52
No Opinion 12 1
Total 1597 100
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WEIGHTED MARGINALS

Do you approve or disapprove of Elon Musk's close involvement in the federal government?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 549 34
Somewhat Approve 174 11
Somewhat Disapprove 54 3
Strongly Disapprove 805 50
No Opinion 14 1
Approve 724 45
Disapprove 860 54
No Opinion 14 1
Total 1597 100

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's deportations of undocumented immigrants?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 723 45
Somewhat Approve 152 10
Somewhat Disapprove 258 16
Strongly Disapprove 441 28
No Opinion 23 1
Approve 874 55
Disapprove 699 44
No Opinion 23 1
Total 1597 100
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WEIGHTED MARGINALS

Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump is handling the economy?
Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 526 33
Somewhat Approve 21 13
Somewhat Disapprove 80 5
Strongly Disapprove 759 48
No Opinion 22 1
Approve 736 46
Disapprove 839 53
No Opinion 22 1
Total 1597 100

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's plan to take over the Gaza Strip?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 161 10
Somewhat Approve 262 16
Somewhat Disapprove 153 10
Strongly Disapprove 845 53
No Opinion 176 11
Approve 423 26
Disapprove 998 62
No Opinion 176 1"
Total 1597 100
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WEIGHTED MARGINALS

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's 25% tariffs on Canada and Mexico?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 354 22
Somewhat Approve 304 19
Somewhat Disapprove 110 7
Strongly Disapprove 798 50
No Opinion 30 2
Approve 659 41
Disapprove 908 57
No Opinion 30 2
Total 1597 100

Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump handled Ukrainian President Zelenskyy in

their recent Oval Office meeting?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 542 34
Somewhat Approve 148 9
Somewhat Disapprove 60 4
Strongly Disapprove 821 51
No Opinion 26 2
Approve 691 43
Disapprove 881 55
No Opinion 26 2
Total 1597 100
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WEIGHTED MARGINALS

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's executive order recognizing two and only two

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 733 46
Somewhat Approve 92 6
Somewhat Disapprove 115 7
Strongly Disapprove 610 38
No Opinion 47 3
Approve 825 52
Disapprove 725 45
No Opinion 47 3
Total 1597 100

Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump is handling issues related to diversity,

equity, and inclusion (DEI)?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 667 42
Somewhat Approve 97 6
Somewhat Disapprove 95 6
Strongly Disapprove 715 45
No Opinion 23 1
Approve 765 48
Disapprove 810 51
No Opinion 23 1
Total 1597 100
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WEIGHTED MARGINALS

Do you approve or disapprove of how the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) is cutting
government programs and employees?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 597 37
Somewhat Approve 125 8
Somewhat Disapprove 82 5
Strongly Disapprove 761 48
No Opinion 31 2
Approve 722 45
Disapprove 844 53
No Opinion 31 2
Total 1597 100

How concerned are you about the national debt?

Frequency Percent
Extremely Concerned 554 35
Very Concerned 465 29
Somewhat Concerned 380 24
Slightly Concerned 115 7
Not at all Concerned 82 5
Much Concern 1019 64
Some Concern 380 24
Little to No Concern 198 12
Total 1597 100

President Trump has raised the possibility of running for a third presidential term despite the
Constitutional prohibition of individuals serving more than two. Would you support or oppose
Trump running for an additional term?

Frequency Percent
Support 243 15
Oppose 1150 72
No Opinion 205 13
Total 1597 100
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WEIGHTED MARGINALS

How happy are you with the direction of the Democratic Party?

Frequency Percent
Very Happy 13 2
Somewhat Happy 197 27
Somewhat Unhappy 298 40
Very Unhappy 193 26
Unsure 36 5
Happy 210 29
Unhappy 491 67
Unsure 36 5
Total 737 100

How happy are you with the direction of the Republican Party?

Frequency Percent
Very Happy 488 66
Somewhat Happy 179 24
Somewhat Unhappy 20 3
Very Unhappy 47 6
Unsure 3 0
Happy 667 91
Unhappy 67 9
Unsure 3 0
Total 737 100

Overall, do you think President Trump's first several weeks in this term have been beneficial to
our country, or destructive?

Frequency Percent
Beneficial 716 45
Destructive 828 52
No Opinion 53 3
Total 1597 100
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WEIGHTED TABLES

March 5-7, 2025 | n = 1597 | New Hampshire Registered Voters | MoE +/- 2.5%

Would you say that things in our country are heading in the right direction, or have things gotten

off on the wrong track?

Right Track Wrong Track Unsure
Gender Female 36% 60% 3%
Male 51% 45% 4%
Age 18-34 41% 53% 6%
35-54 43% 54% 3%
55-64 48% 47% 5%
65+ 42% 55% 3%
Education High School or Less 53% 40% 7%
Some College/Associates Degree 49% 46% 5%
College Graduate 40% 59% 1%
Graduate/Professional School 32% 65% 3%
Ideology Very Conservative 91% 6% 4%
Somewhat Conservative 70% 24% 6%
Moderate 40% 52% 9%
Somewhat Liberal 8% 91% 2%
Very Liberal 100%
Ideology Conservative 76% 19% 5%
Moderate 40% 52% 9%
Liberal 5% 94% 1%
Party Democratic 3% 96% 1%
Registration Republican 87% 9% 4%
Undeclared 38% 56% 6%
Party Democratic 2% 97% 1%
Identification Republican 86% 9% 4%
Swing 36% 45% 19%
Region North Country/Lakes 39% 55% 7%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 39% 59% 2%
Merrimack Valley 43% 54% 3%
Seacoast/Border 48% 47% 5%
Congressional CD1 45% 50% 4%
Distriet CD 2 42% 55% 3%
Total 44% 53% 4%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

If the election for Congress were held today, for which candidate would you likely vote?

Democratic Republican Other Unsure
Gender Female 54% 39% 1% 5%
Male 40% 52% 2% 6%
Age 18-34 52% 41% 4% 3%
35-54 47% 45% 2% 7%
55-64 41% 53% 1% 6%
65+ 50% 44% 1% 5%
Education High School or Less 35% 56% 1% 8%
Some College/Associates Degree 41% 51% 2% 6%
College Graduate 52% 41% 2% 5%
Graduate/Professional School 60% 35% 1% 4%
Ideology Very Conservative 3% 94% 1% 2%
Somewhat Conservative 17% 75% 1% 7%
Moderate 40% 37% 8% 15%
Somewhat Liberal 89% 7% 1% 3%
Very Liberal 95% 0% 5%
Ideology Conservative 13% 80% 1% 5%
Moderate 40% 37% 8% 15%
Liberal 91% 5% 1% 4%
Party Democratic 93% 3% 1% 3%
Registration Republican 3% 94% 1% 2%
Undeclared 48% 38% 3% 1%
Party Democratic 92% 2% 1% 5%
\dentification - e subiican 4% 92% 1% 4%
Swing 35% 29% 12% 24%
Region North Country/Lakes 47% 44% 2% 7%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 52% 40% 2% 5%
Merrimack Valley 47% 44% 2% 7%
Seacoast/Border 45% 50% 1% 4%
Congressional CD 1 45% 48% 2% 5%
Distriet CD2 49% 44% 1% 6%
Total 47% 46% 2% 6%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

In your opinion, what is the most important issue facing America?
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Gender Female 21% 20% 10% 1% 9% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3%
Male 26% 17% 20% 10% 8% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Age 18-34 21% 12% 12% 9% 11% 2% 9% 10% 1% 7% 4% 2% 2%
35-54 26% 21% 17% 10% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
55-64 23% 18% 16% 10% 14% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
65+ 21% 19% 15% 11% 9% 10% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Education High School or Less 30% 7% 21% 6% 9% 9% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Some 25% 15% 14% 7% 12% 7% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
College/Associates
Degree
College Graduate 19% 23% 16% 13% 8% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Graduate/Professional 20% 28% 12% 15% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1%
School
Ideology Very Conservative 27% 2% 28% 8% 24% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Somewhat 33% 6% 23% 10% 13% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Conservative
Moderate 23% 21% 17% 6% 6% 2% 6% 11% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Somewhat Liberal 16% 31% 5% 14% 0% 9% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4%
Very Liberal 8% 42% 0% 12% 0% 8% 8% 2% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Ideology Conservative 31% 5% 25% 9% 16% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Moderate 23% 21% 17% 6% 6% 2% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Liberal 14% 34% 3% 13% 0% 9% 6% 4% 6% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4%
Party Democratic 14% 34% 1% 14% 1% 12% 6% 4% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4%
Registration Republican 34% 4% 21% 7% 18% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Undeclared 22% 19% 17% 1% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Party Democratic 14% 35% 1% 14% 1% 10% 7% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Identification Republican 2% 3% 28% 7% 17% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Swing 25% 11% 22% 11% 6% 3% 6% 10% 2% 1% 4%
Region North Country/Lakes 20% 19% 17% 16% 7% 9% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Monadnock/Dartmouth  24% 20% 14% 1% 7% 7% 7% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Merrimack Valley 24% 19% 16% 9% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Seacoast/Border 23% 17% 15% 10% 12% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Congressional CD 1 22% 17% 17% 9% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3%
District CD?2 24% 20% 14% 12% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Total 23% 19% 15% 10% 9% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

What is your opinion of Donald Trump?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 39% 60% 1%
Male 54% 46% 1%
Age 18-34 39% 59% 2%
35-54 47% 53% 0%
55-64 51% 47% 1%
65+ 45% 55% 0%
Education High School or Less 59% 40% 1%
Some College/Associates Degree 52% 47% 1%
College Graduate 41% 59% 0%
Graduate/Professional School 34% 66% 0%
Ideology Very Conservative 96% 4% 0%
Somewhat Conservative 75% 24% 1%
Moderate 43% 54% 3%
Somewhat Liberal 7% 93%
Very Liberal 0% 100%
Ideology Conservative 81% 19% 1%
Moderate 43% 54% 3%
Liberal 5% 95%
Party Democratic 3% 97% 0%
Registration Republican 92% 8% 0%
Undeclared 41% 58% 2%
Party Democratic 2% 98% 0%
Identification Republican 91% 9% 0%
Swing 41% 51% 7%
Region North Country/Lakes 46% 54% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 42% 57% 1%
Merrimack Valley 45% 54% 1%
Seacoast/Border 49% 51% 0%
Congressional CD1 48% 52% 1%
District D2 45% 55% 1%
Total 46% 53% 1%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

What is your opinion of Donald Trump?

Strongly

Somewhat

Somewhat

Strongly

Favorable Favorable  Unfavorable  Unfavorable = No Opinion
Gender Female 32% 7% 3% 57% 1%
Male 40% 13% 3% 43% 1%
Age 18-34 24% 15% 10% 49% 2%
35-54 36% 1% 2% 51% 0%
55-64 40% 12% 3% 45% 1%
65+ 38% 7% 2% 53% 0%
Education High School or Less 48% 10% 6% 34% 1%
Some College/Associates Degree 41% 1% 2% 45% 1%
College Graduate 33% 9% 3% 56% 0%
Graduate/Professional School 22% 12% 2% 64% 0%
Ideology Very Conservative 88% 7% 0% 4% 0%
Somewhat Conservative 55% 20% 4% 21% 1%
Moderate 30% 14% 5% 49% 3%
Somewhat Liberal 5% 2% 4% 89%
Very Liberal 0% 100%
Ideology Conservative 64% 16% 3% 16% 1%
Moderate 30% 14% 5% 49% 3%
Liberal 3% 2% 3% 92%
Party Democratic 2% 1% 2% 95% 0%
Registration Republican 77% 15% 2% 6% 0%
Undeclared 27% 13% 5% 53% 2%
Party Democratic 2% 1% 2% 96% 0%
\dentification Republican 72% 19% 3% 6% 0%
Swing 27% 15% 10% 41% 7%
Region North Country/Lakes 33% 12% 3% 51% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 29% 13% 1% 56% 1%
Merrimack Valley 36% 9% 3% 51% 1%
Seacoast/Border 40% 9% 5% 46% 0%
Congressional CD1 39% 9% 5% 47% 1%
Distriet CD2 33% 1% 1% 53% 1%
Total 36% 10% 3% 50% 1%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

What is your opinion of J.D. Vance?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 39% 59% 2%
Male 51% 46% 3%
Age 18-34 39% 57% 4%
35-54 45% 52% 3%
55-64 51% 47% 2%
65+ 44% 55% 1%
Education High School or Less 56% 39% 5%
Some College/Associates Degree 52% 46% 2%
College Graduate 40% 59% 2%
Graduate/Professional School 33% 66% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 94% 5% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 72% 24% 4%
Moderate 43% 52% 6%
Somewhat Liberal 7% 92% 0%
Very Liberal 100%
Ideology Conservative 79% 18% 3%
Moderate 43% 52% 6%
Liberal 5% 95% 0%
Party Democratic 3% 97%
Registration Republican 89% 8% 3%
Undeclared 41% 56% 3%
Party Democratic 2% 98% 0%
Identification Republican 89% 8% 3%
Swing 42% 49% 9%
Region North Country/Lakes 42% 56% 2%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 41% 57% 3%
Merrimack Valley 44% 53% 3%
Seacoast/Border 49% 49% 1%
Congressional CD1 47% 51% 2%
District CD2 44% 55% 2%
Total 45% 53% 2%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

What is your opinion of J.D. Vance?

Strongly

Somewhat

Somewhat

Strongly

Never Heard

Favorable Favorable Unfavorable ~ Unfavorable ~ No Opinion of
Gender Female 30% 9% 2% 57% 2% 0%
Male 41% 1% 4% 42% 3%
Age 18-34 30% 9% 4% 53% 4%
35-54 35% 1% 2% 50% 3%
55-64 39% 12% 3% 44% 2% 0%
65+ 35% 8% 4% 52% 1%
Education High School or Less 41% 15% 1% 39% 5%
Some College/Associates Degree 41% 11% 4% 42% 2%
College Graduate 34% 6% 2% 56% 1% 0%
Graduate/Professional School 24% 9% 5% 61% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 86% 9% 1% 4% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 54% 19% 4% 20% 4%
Moderate 28% 15% 4% 48% 5% 1%
Somewhat Liberal 5% 3% 3% 89% 0%
Very Liberal 2% 98%
Ideology Conservative 63% 16% 3% 15% 3%
Moderate 28% 15% 4% 48% 5% 1%
Liberal 3% 2% 3% 92% 0%
Party Democratic 2% 1% 3% 94%
Registration Republican 75% 14% 2% 5% 3% 0%
Undeclared 27% 14% 4% 52% 3%
Party Democratic 1% 1% 4% 94% 0%
Identification Republican 71% 18% 2% 6% 3% 0%
Swing 24% 18% 5% 44% 9%
Region North Country/Lakes 29% 13% 8% 48% 2%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 31% 10% 1% 56% 3%
Merrimack Valley 34% 10% 3% 50% 3%
Seacoast/Border 40% 9% 3% 46% 1% 0%
Congressional CD 1 38% 9% 4% 47% 2% 0%
District CD2 33% 1% 3% 52% 2%
Total 35% 10% 3% 50% 2% 0%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

What is your opinion of Elon Musk?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 37% 62% 1%
Male 52% 45% 3%
Age 18-34 40% 56% 4%
35-54 43% 55% 1%
55-64 52% 46% 2%
65+ 42% 56% 2%
Education High School or Less 55% 42% 4%
Some College/Associates Degree 50% 48% 2%
College Graduate 40% 58% 2%
Graduate/Professional School 33% 66% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 92% 5% 3%
Somewhat Conservative 71% 27% 3%
Moderate 42% 53% 6%
Somewhat Liberal 7% 92% 0%
Very Liberal 0% 100%
Ideology Conservative 77% 20% 3%
Moderate 42% 53% 6%
Liberal 5% 95% 0%
Party Democratic 3% 97% 0%
Registration Republican 87% 10% 3%
Undeclared 40% 57% 3%
Party Democratic 2% 97% 0%
Identification Republican 86% 1% 3%
Swing 47% 48% 6%
Region North Country/Lakes 42% 57% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 39% 57% 4%
Merrimack Valley 43% 54% 3%
Seacoast/Border 49% 50% 1%
Congressional CD1 46% 52% 1%
District CD2 42% 55% 3%
Total 44% 54% 2%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

What is your opinion of Elon Musk?

Strongly

Somewhat

Somewhat

Strongly

Never Heard

Favorable Favorable Unfavorable ~ Unfavorable ~ No Opinion of
Gender Female 26% 1% 4% 58% 1%
Male 36% 16% 3% 41% 3% 1%
Age 18-34 23% 17% 3% 53% 4%
35-54 29% 14% 4% 51% 1%
55-64 37% 15% 3% 44% 2%
65+ 30% 1% 4% 52% 2% 1%
Education High School or Less 34% 20% 2% 40% 3% 1%
Some College/Associates Degree 34% 15% 4% 44% 2%
College Graduate 30% 10% 4% 55% 2%
Graduate/Professional School 23% 10% 4% 62% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 75% 17% 1% 4% 3%
Somewhat Conservative 46% 25% 6% 20% 3%
Moderate 27% 15% 2% 50% 3% 2%
Somewhat Liberal 4% 3% 3% 90% 0%
Very Liberal 0% 2% 98%
Ideology Conservative 54% 23% 5% 16% 3%
Moderate 27% 15% 2% 50% 3% 2%
Liberal 3% 2% 3% 92% 0%
Party Democratic 1% 2% 2% 94% 0%
Registration Republican 64% 23% 4% 6% 2% 1%
Undeclared 25% 15% 4% 53% 3%
Party Democratic 1% 1% 3% 94% 0%
Identification Republican 61% 25% 4% 7% 3% 1%
Swing 30% 17% 4% 44% 6%
Region North Country/Lakes 29% 13% 3% 53% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 23% 16% 3% 54% 4%
Merrimack Valley 30% 13% 3% 51% 2% 1%
Seacoast/Border 36% 13% 4% 46% 1%
Congressional CD 1 34% 13% 4% 49% 1%
District CD2 28% 15% 3% 51% 3% 1%
Total 31% 14% 4% 50% 2% 0%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job President Donald Trump is doing?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 40% 59% 1%
Male 54% 45% 1%
Age 18-34 41% 57% 2%
35-54 48% 52% 0%
55-64 52% 46% 2%
65+ 45% 55% 0%
Education High School or Less 59% 40% 1%
Some College/Associates Degree 53% 45% 2%
College Graduate 42% 58%
Graduate/Professional School 35% 65% 0%
Ideology Very Conservative 96% 4% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 76% 23% 1%
Moderate 44% 53% 2%
Somewhat Liberal 8% 92%
Very Liberal 100%
Ideology Conservative 81% 18% 1%
Moderate 44% 53% 2%
Liberal 6% 94%
Party Democratic 3% 96% 0%
Registration Republican 92% 7% 1%
Undeclared 43% 56% 1%
Party Democratic 3% 97% 0%
Identification Republican 92% 8% 1%
Swing 44% 51% 5%
Region North Country/Lakes 45% 55%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 42% 56% 1%
Merrimack Valley 46% 53% 1%
Seacoast/Border 51% 49% 1%
Congressional CD1 49% 50% 1%
District D2 45% 54% 1%
Total 47% 52% 1%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job President Donald Trump is doing?

Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove = Disapprove = No Opinion
Gender Female 34% 7% 2% 57% 1%
Male 47% 7% 4% 41% 1%
Age 18-34 37% 5% 7% 50% 2%
35-54 41% 7% 2% 50% 0%
55-64 45% 7% 1% 45% 2%
65+ 38% 7% 3% 51% 0%
Education High School or Less 54% 5% 4% 36% 1%
Some College/Associates Degree 45% 8% 2% 44% 2%
College Graduate 36% 6% 3% 55%
Graduate/Professional School 27% 8% 3% 62% 0%
Ideology Very Conservative 93% 3% 4% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 61% 14% 3% 20% 1%
Moderate 36% 8% 2% 51% 2%
Somewhat Liberal 7% 1% 6% 86%
Very Liberal 0% 100%
Ideology Conservative 71% 1% 2% 15% 1%
Moderate 36% 8% 2% 51% 2%
Liberal 5% 1% 4% 90%
Party Democratic 2% 1% 3% 93% 0%
Registration Republican 83% 9% 2% 6% 1%
Undeclared 34% 9% 4% 52% 1%
Partx - Democratic 2% 1% 3% 94% 0%
\dentification & epublican 81% 1% 1% 6% 1%
Swing 31% 14% 8% 42% 5%
Region North Country/Lakes 37% 9% 2% 53%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 37% 6% 1% 55% 1%
Merrimack Valley 39% 7% 3% 49% 1%
Seacoast/Border 45% 6% 4% 45% 1%
angressional CD 1 42% 6% 4% 46% 1%
District CD2 38% 7% 2% 52% 1%
Total 40% 7% 3% 49% 1%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Do you approve or disapprove of Elon Musk's close involvement in the federal government?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 38% 62% 0%
Male 53% 45% 1%
Age 18-34 43% 55% 2%
35-54 45% 54% 1%
55-64 52% 48% 1%
65+ 42% 57% 0%
Education High School or Less 57% 42% 2%
Some College/Associates Degree 52% 48% 0%
College Graduate 40% 59% 1%
Graduate/Professional School 33% 67% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 91% 5% 4%
Somewhat Conservative 73% 27% 1%
Moderate 44% 56% 1%
Somewhat Liberal 9% 91%
Very Liberal 100%
Ideology Conservative 78% 21% 2%
Moderate 44% 56% 1%
Liberal 6% 94%
Party Democratic 3% 97%
Registration Republican 89% 9% 2%
Undeclared 41% 59% 1%
Party Democratic 2% 98%
Identification Republican 88% 10% 2%
Swing 46% 53% 2%
Region North Country/Lakes 43% 57% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 37% 61% 2%
Merrimack Valley 45% 54% 1%
Seacoast/Border 50% 50% 0%
Congressional CD1 48% 51% 0%
District D2 42% 56% 1%
Total 45% 54% 1%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Do you approve or disapprove of Elon Musk's close involvement in the federal government?

Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove = Disapprove = No Opinion
Gender Female 29% 8% 3% 59% 0%
Male 40% 14% 3% 42% 1%
Age 18-34 33% 10% 3% 53% 2%
35-54 32% 13% 3% 50% 1%
55-64 41% 1% 3% 45% 1%
65+ 33% 10% 4% 53% 0%
Education High School or Less 42% 14% 5% 37% 2%
Some College/Associates Degree 38% 14% 3% 45% 0%
College Graduate 32% 9% 2% 56% 1%
Graduate/Professional School 26% 7% 5% 62% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 75% 16% 1% 4% 4%
Somewhat Conservative 51% 21% 6% 21% 1%
Moderate 36% 8% 4% 52% 1%
Somewhat Liberal 7% 1% 3% 88%
Very Liberal 100%
Ideology Conservative 58% 20% 4% 16% 2%
Moderate 36% 8% 4% 52% 1%
Liberal 5% 1% 2% 92%
Party Democratic 1% 2% 1% 96%
Registration Republican 69% 20% 3% 6% 2%
Undeclared 31% 10% 6% 53% 1%
Partx - Democratic 1% 1% 2% 96%
\dentification Republican 67% 21% 4% 6% 2%
Swing 37% 8% 8% 45% 2%
Region North Country/Lakes 29% 13% 3% 54% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 29% 9% 6% 54% 2%
Merrimack Valley 35% 10% 3% 51% 1%
Seacoast/Border 39% 12% 3% 46% 0%
Congressional CD 1 38% 1% 3% 48% 0%
District CD2 31% 1% 4% 53% 1%
Total 34% 1% 3% 50% 1%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's deportations of undocumented immigrants?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 45% 53% 2%
Male 65% 34% 1%
Age 18-34 43% 56% 2%
35-54 52% 45% 3%
55-64 62% 37% 1%
65+ 56% 43% 1%
Education High School or Less 65% 32% 3%
Some College/Associates Degree 60% 39% 1%
College Graduate 50% 49% 1%
Graduate/Professional School 45% 55% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 96% 3% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 85% 14% 1%
Moderate 55% 40% 4%
Somewhat Liberal 19% 80% 1%
Very Liberal 2% 97% 1%
Ideology Conservative 88% 11% 1%
Moderate 55% 40% 4%
Liberal 14% 85% 1%
Party Democratic 10% 88% 2%
Registration Republican 95% 3% 1%
Undeclared 55% 43% 2%
Party Democratic 12% 86% 2%
Identification Republican 96% 3% 1%
Swing 66% 31% 3%
Region North Country/Lakes 57% 41% 2%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 47% 51% 1%
Merrimack Valley 54% 44% 2%
Seacoast/Border 59% 41% 1%
Congressional CD1 57% 41% 2%
District D2 53% 46% 1%
Total 55% 44% 1%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's deportations of undocumented immigrants?

Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove = Disapprove = No Opinion
Gender Female 37% 8% 17% 35% 2%
Male 54% 1% 15% 19% 1%
Age 18-34 36% 7% 10% 46% 2%
35-54 45% 8% 16% 28% 3%
55-64 53% 10% 14% 23% 1%
65+ 45% 12% 20% 23% 1%
Education High School or Less 56% 9% 1% 21% 3%
Some College/Associates Degree 52% 8% 15% 24% 1%
College Graduate 41% 10% 18% 30% 1%
Graduate/Professional School 32% 13% 20% 34% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 92% 5% 0% 2% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 74% 1% 9% 5% 1%
Moderate 41% 14% 12% 28% 4%
Somewhat Liberal 7% 13% 35% 44% 1%
Very Liberal 1% 1% 14% 82% 1%
Ideology Conservative 79% 9% 7% 4% 1%
Moderate 41% 14% 12% 28% 4%
Liberal 5% 9% 29% 56% 1%
Party Democratic 3% 7% 25% 64% 2%
Registration Republican 89% 6% 2% 2% 1%
Undeclared 41% 15% 22% 21% 2%
Party - Democratic 3% 9% 30% 56% 2%
\dentification & epublican 88% 8% 2% 1% 1%
Swing 42% 24% 15% 16% 3%
Region North Country/Lakes 44% 13% 18% 23% 2%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 41% 6% 16% 35% 1%
Merrimack Valley 43% 1% 18% 26% 2%
Seacoast/Border 51% 8% 14% 27% 1%
Cpngressional CD 1 48% 9% 15% 27% 2%
District CD2 43% 10% 18% 29% 1%
Total 45% 10% 16% 28% 1%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump is handling the economy?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 39% 60% 1%
Male 53% 45% 2%
Age 18-34 43% 56% 2%
35-54 46% 54% 1%
55-64 51% 46% 3%
65+ 44% 54% 1%
Education High School or Less 57% 40% 2%
Some College/Associates Degree 52% 46% 2%
College Graduate 41% 58% 0%
Graduate/Professional School 34% 65% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 95% 4% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 75% 23% 2%
Moderate 42% 54% 4%
Somewhat Liberal 8% 92% 0%
Very Liberal 100%
Ideology Conservative 80% 18% 2%
Moderate 42% 54% 4%
Liberal 5% 94% 0%
Party Democratic 3% 96% 0%
Registration Republican 91% 7% 2%
Undeclared 41% 57% 2%
Party Democratic 2% 97% 0%
Identification Republican 91% 8% 1%
Swing 40% 53% 7%
Region North Country/Lakes 45% 55%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 41% 57% 2%
Merrimack Valley 45% 53% 2%
Seacoast/Border 51% 49% 1%
Congressional CD1 48% 51% 1%
District CD2 44% 54% 2%
Total 46% 53% 1%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump is handling the economy?

Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove = Disapprove = No Opinion
Gender Female 29% 10% 5% 55% 1%
Male 37% 16% 5% 40% 2%
Age 18-34 33% 10% 1% 45% 2%
35-54 31% 15% 4% 49% 1%
55-64 38% 13% 3% 43% 3%
65+ 32% 13% 5% 49% 1%
Education High School or Less 40% 18% 7% 33% 2%
Some College/Associates Degree 38% 15% 4% 42% 2%
College Graduate 31% 10% 5% 54% 0%
Graduate/Professional School 22% 12% 5% 60% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 79% 15% 1% 4% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 49% 26% 5% 19% 2%
Moderate 27% 15% 6% 48% 4%
Somewhat Liberal 6% 2% 7% 84% 0%
Very Liberal 5% 95%
Ideology Conservative 58% 23% 3% 15% 2%
Moderate 27% 15% 6% 48% 4%
Liberal 4% 1% 7% 88% 0%
Party Democratic 2% 1% 4% 92% 0%
Registration Republican 70% 21% 2% 6% 2%
Undeclared 25% 16% 9% 48% 2%
Partx - Democratic 1% 1% 6% 91% 0%
\dentification Republican 66% 25% 2% 6% 1%
Swing 26% 14% 17% 36% 7%
Region North Country/Lakes 28% 17% 5% 50%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 26% 15% 2% 55% 2%
Merrimack Valley 35% 10% 5% 49% 2%
Seacoast/Border 35% 15% 7% 42% 1%
Cpngressional CD 1 35% 13% 6% 45% 1%
District CD2 30% 14% 4% 51% 2%
Total 33% 13% 5% 48% 1%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's plan to take over the Gaza Strip?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 24% 66% 10%
Male 29% 59% 12%
Age 18-34 20% 60% 20%
35-54 24% 62% 14%
55-64 34% 57% 9%
65+ 26% 67% 7%
Education High School or Less 33% 52% 15%
Some College/Associates Degree 30% 58% 12%
College Graduate 24% 66% 10%
Graduate/Professional School 18% 75% 7%
Ideology Very Conservative 67% 18% 15%
Somewhat Conservative 39% 43% 18%
Moderate 20% 64% 16%
Somewhat Liberal 5% 93% 2%
Very Liberal 99% 1%
Ideology Conservative 47% 36% 17%
Moderate 20% 64% 16%
Liberal 3% 94% 2%
Party Democratic 1% 98% 1%
Registration Republican 59% 24% 17%
Undeclared 18% 67% 15%
Party Democratic 1% 98% 1%
Identification Republican 53% 28% 19%
Swing 17% 59% 24%
Region North Country/Lakes 24% 68% 7%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 18% 65% 17%
Merrimack Valley 27% 62% 11%
Seacoast/Border 30% 60% 10%
Congressional CD1 29% 61% 10%
District CD2 24% 64% 13%
Total 26% 62% 1%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's plan to take over the Gaza Strip?

Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove = Disapprove = No Opinion
Gender Female 1% 14% 7% 59% 10%
Male 10% 19% 12% 47% 12%
Age 18-34 10% 10% 4% 56% 20%
35-54 10% 14% 9% 53% 14%
55-64 12% 22% 10% 47% 9%
65+ 9% 17% 1% 55% 7%
Education High School or Less 14% 20% 14% 38% 15%
Some College/Associates Degree 13% 18% 1% 47% 12%
College Graduate 8% 16% 7% 59% 10%
Graduate/Professional School 6% 13% 7% 67% 7%
Ideology Very Conservative 26% 41% 1% 7% 15%
Somewhat Conservative 15% 24% 16% 27% 18%
Moderate 10% 1% 1% 52% 16%
Somewhat Liberal 1% 4% 4% 89% 2%
Very Liberal 99% 1%
Ideology Conservative 18% 29% 15% 21% 17%
Moderate 10% 1% 1% 52% 16%
Liberal 1% 3% 3% 92% 2%
Party Democratic 1% 4% 94% 1%
Registration Republican 23% 36% 14% 1% 17%
Undeclared 6% 12% 1% 57% 15%
Partx - Democratic 0% 1% 3% 94% 1%
\dentification Republican 20% 33% 16% 12% 19%
Swing 7% 10% 10% 50% 24%
Region North Country/Lakes 6% 19% 10% 59% 7%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 7% 1% 8% 57% 17%
Merrimack Valley 1% 16% 9% 53% 1%
Seacoast/Border 12% 18% 1% 49% 10%
angressional CD 1 11% 19% 10% 51% 10%
District CD2 9% 14% 9% 55% 13%
Total 10% 16% 10% 53% 1%
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Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's 25% tariffs on Canada and Mexico?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 36% 62% 2%
Male 47% 51% 2%
Age 18-34 34% 59% 6%
35-54 43% 57% 1%
55-64 46% 52% 2%
65+ 39% 59% 2%
Education High School or Less 52% 45% 3%
Some College/Associates Degree 48% 50% 2%
College Graduate 36% 62% 2%
Graduate/Professional School 29% 70% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 86% 10% 4%
Somewhat Conservative 66% 33% 1%
Moderate 40% 55% 6%
Somewhat Liberal 7% 93%
Very Liberal 98% 2%
Ideology Conservative 72% 26% 2%
Moderate 40% 55% 6%
Liberal 4% 95% 1%
Party Democratic 3% 97%
Registration Republican 83% 15% 2%
Undeclared 36% 61% 3%
Party Democratic 2% 97% 1%
Identification Republican 81% 16% 2%
Swing 36% 58% 6%
Region North Country/Lakes 34% 64% 2%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 38% 62% 1%
Merrimack Valley 41% 57% 3%
Seacoast/Border 46% 52% 2%
Congressional CD1 44% 55% 2%
District CD2 39% 59% 2%
Total 41% 57% 2%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's 25% tariffs on Canada and Mexico?

Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove = Disapprove = No Opinion
Gender Female 21% 15% 6% 56% 2%
Male 24% 23% 8% 44% 2%
Age 18-34 22% 12% 8% 52% 6%
35-54 24% 18% 7% 50% 1%
55-64 25% 21% 9% 43% 2%
65+ 18% 21% 6% 53% 2%
Education High School or Less 30% 22% 1% 34% 3%
Some College/Associates Degree 25% 22% 6% 45% 2%
College Graduate 19% 16% 6% 57% 2%
Graduate/Professional School 15% 15% 7% 63% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 51% 35% 7% 4% 4%
Somewhat Conservative 32% 34% 1% 22% 1%
Moderate 24% 16% 4% 51% 6%
Somewhat Liberal 5% 2% 5% 88%
Very Liberal 2% 96% 2%
Ideology Conservative 37% 34% 10% 17% 2%
Moderate 24% 16% 4% 51% 6%
Liberal 3% 1% 4% 91% 1%
Party Democratic 2% 1% 3% 94%
Registration Republican 46% 37% 8% 6% 2%
Undeclared 18% 18% 9% 53% 3%
Partx - Democratic 1% 1% 3% 94% 1%
\dentification Republican 43% 38% 10% 7% 2%
Swing 22% 15% 1% 47% 6%
Region North Country/Lakes 17% 17% 1% 53% 2%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 15% 22% 7% 55% 1%
Merrimack Valley 25% 16% 7% 50% 3%
Seacoast/Border 24% 22% 6% 46% 2%
angressional CD 1 24% 20% 7% 48% 2%
District CD2 20% 18% 7% 52% 2%
Total 22% 19% 7% 50% 2%
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Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump handled Ukrainian President Zelenskyy in

their recent Oval Office meeting?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 36% 62% 2%
Male 51% 48% 1%
Age 18-34 38% 56% 7%
35-54 45% 55% 0%
55-64 47% 51% 1%
65+ 41% 58% 1%
Education High School or Less 55% 43% 2%
Some College/Associates Degree 49% 49% 3%
College Graduate 39% 60% 1%
Graduate/Professional School 30% 70% 0%
Ideology Very Conservative 89% 9% 2%
Somewhat Conservative 69% 29% 3%
Moderate 42% 54% 4%
Somewhat Liberal 8% 92%
Very Liberal 100%
Ideology Conservative 75% 23% 3%
Moderate 42% 54% 4%
Liberal 5% 95%
Party Democratic 3% 97%
Registration Republican 86% 13% 1%
Undeclared 39% 58% 3%
Party Democratic 2% 98%
Identification Republican 85% 13% 3%
Swing 43% 52% 5%
Region North Country/Lakes 39% 60% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 39% 59% 2%
Merrimack Valley 42% 55% 3%
Seacoast/Border 48% 51% 0%
Congressional CD1 47% 53% 1%
District CD2 40% 58% 2%
Total 43% 55% 2%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump handled Ukrainian President Zelenskyy in
their recent Oval Office meeting?

Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove = Disapprove = No Opinion
Gender Female 29% 7% 4% 58% 2%
Male 39% 12% 4% 44% 1%
Age 18-34 34% 4% 4% 52% 7%
35-54 36% 8% 3% 52% 0%
55-64 38% 9% 5% 46% 1%
65+ 29% 12% 3% 54% 1%
Education High School or Less 42% 12% 6% 37% 2%
Some College/Associates Degree 38% 10% 4% 45% 3%
College Graduate 32% 8% 3% 57% 1%
Graduate/Professional School 23% 7% 4% 65% 0%
Ideology Very Conservative 76% 14% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat Conservative 51% 18% 6% 23% 3%
Moderate 35% 7% 6% 48% 4%
Somewhat Liberal 7% 1% 2% 91%
Very Liberal 0% 100%
Ideology Conservative 58% 17% 5% 18% 3%
Moderate 35% 7% 6% 48% 4%
Liberal 4% 1% 1% 93%
Party Democratic 2% 1% 3% 95%
Registration Republican 71% 15% 5% 7% 1%
Undeclared 27% 1% 3% 55% 3%
Partx - Democratic 1% 1% 2% 96%
\dentification Republican 67% 17% 5% 8% 3%
Swing 30% 13% 7% 45% 5%
Region North Country/Lakes 34% 5% 8% 53% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 26% 12% 3% 56% 2%
Merrimack Valley 34% 8% 4% 52% 3%
Seacoast/Border 37% 1% 3% 49% 0%
Cpngressional CD 1 37% 10% 3% 49% 1%
District CD2 31% 9% 4% 54% 2%
Total 34% 9% 4% 51% 2%
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Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's executive order recognizing two and only two

sexes?
Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 42% 54% 4%
Male 62% 36% 2%
Age 18-34 45% 52% 3%
35-54 51% 46% 3%
55-64 59% 39% 2%
65+ 50% 47% 3%
Education High School or Less 64% 32% 5%
Some College/Associates Degree 56% 40% 3%
College Graduate 48% 50% 2%
Graduate/Professional School 39% 59% 2%
Ideology Very Conservative 96% 3% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 82% 13% 4%
Moderate 47% 46% 7%
Somewhat Liberal 15% 83% 2%
Very Liberal 1% 99% 0%
Ideology Conservative 86% 10% 3%
Moderate 47% 46% 7%
Liberal 1% 88% 1%
Party Democratic 7% 91% 2%
Registration Republican 94% 4% 2%
Undeclared 51% 45% 4%
Party Democratic 8% 89% 3%
Identification Republican 93% 5% 2%
Swing 62% 31% 7%
Region North Country/Lakes 54% 43% 3%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 45% 51% 4%
Merrimack Valley 50% 47% 3%
Seacoast/Border 56% 42% 2%
Congressional CD1 54% 42% 3%
District CD2 49% 48% 2%
Total 52% 45% 3%
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WEIGHTED TABLES

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's executive order recognizing two and only two

sexes?
Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove = Disapprove = No Opinion
Gender Female 38% 4% 7% 48% 4%
Male 54% 8% 8% 28% 2%
Age 18-34 42% 3% 4% 48% 3%
35-54 45% 6% 6% 40% 3%
55-64 51% 8% 8% 30% 2%
65+ 45% 5% 9% 38% 3%
Education High School or Less 57% 6% 3% 28% 5%
Some College/Associates Degree 51% 5% 6% 35% 3%
College Graduate 41% 7% 9% 41% 2%
Graduate/Professional School 34% 5% 1% 48% 2%
Ideology Very Conservative 93% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 74% 8% 5% 8% 4%
Moderate 40% 7% 9% 37% 7%
Somewhat Liberal 9% 6% 14% 69% 2%
Very Liberal 0% 0% 3% 95% 0%
Ideology Conservative 80% 7% 4% 7% 3%
Moderate 40% 7% 9% 37% 7%
Liberal 6% 4% 1% 77% 1%
Party Democratic 3% 4% 9% 81% 2%
Registration Republican 89% 5% 1% 3% 2%
Undeclared 43% 8% 1% 34% 4%
Partx - Democratic 3% 5% 12% 76% 3%
\dentification & epublican 89% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Swing 44% 18% 10% 21% 7%
Region North Country/Lakes 46% 8% 10% 33% 3%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 40% 5% 5% 46% 4%
Merrimack Valley 44% 6% 8% 39% 3%
Seacoast/Border 51% 5% 6% 35% 2%
angressional CD 1 47% 7% 8% 35% 3%
District CD2 44% 5% 7% 42% 2%
Total 46% 6% 7% 38% 3%
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Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump is handling issues related to diversity,

equity, and inclusion (DEI)?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 39% 59% 2%
Male 57% 42% 1%
Age 18-34 43% 55% 2%
35-54 48% 50% 2%
55-64 53% 46% 2%
65+ 46% 53% 1%
Education High School or Less 59% 38% 3%
Some College/Associates Degree 53% 46% 1%
College Graduate 43% 55% 1%
Graduate/Professional School 37% 63% 0%
Ideology Very Conservative 96% 4% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 77% 20% 2%
Moderate 45% 54% 1%
Somewhat Liberal 9% 90% 1%
Very Liberal 1% 99% 0%
Ideology Conservative 82% 15% 2%
Moderate 45% 54% 1%
Liberal 7% 93% 1%
Party Democratic 4% 96% 0%
Registration Republican 92% 6% 2%
Undeclared 45% 53% 2%
Party Democratic 4% 96% 0%
Identification Republican 92% 6% 2%
Swing 50% 45% 6%
Region North Country/Lakes 48% 52%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 43% 56% 1%
Merrimack Valley 46% 52% 2%
Seacoast/Border 52% 46% 1%
Congressional CD1 49% 49% 2%
District D2 46% 53% 1%
Total 48% 51% 1%
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Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump is handling issues related to diversity, equity,
and inclusion (DEI)

Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove = Disapprove = No Opinion
Gender Female 34% 5% 5% 54% 2%
Male 50% 7% 7% 35% 1%
Age 18-34 36% 8% 5% 50% 2%
35-54 42% 6% 5% 45% 2%
55-64 47% 6% 8% 38% 2%
65+ 40% 6% 6% 47% 1%
Education High School or Less 53% 6% 5% 32% 3%
Some College/Associates Degree 45% 8% 4% 42% 1%
College Graduate 38% 5% 8% 48% 1%
Graduate/Professional School 32% 4% 7% 56% 0%
Ideology Very Conservative 92% 3% 0% 3% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 65% 12% 7% 13% 2%
Moderate 41% 4% 1% 43% 1%
Somewhat Liberal 6% 3% 8% 82% 1%
Very Liberal 1% 0% 98% 0%
Ideology Conservative 73% 10% 5% 10% 2%
Moderate 41% 4% 1% 43% 1%
Liberal 4% 2% 6% 87% 1%
Party Democratic 3% 1% 4% 91% 0%
Registration Republican 83% 9% 3% 3% 2%
Undeclared 37% 8% 10% 43% 2%
Partx - Democratic 2% 1% 7% 89% 0%
\dentification Republican 82% 10% 3% 3% 2%
Swing 39% 10% 15% 30% 6%
Region North Country/Lakes 42% 6% 8% 44%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 36% 6% 5% 51% 1%
Merrimack Valley 40% 6% 6% 46% 2%
Seacoast/Border 46% 6% 6% 41% 1%
Cpngressional CD 1 45% 5% 7% 42% 2%
District CD2 39% 7% 5% 47% 1%
Total 42% 6% 6% 45% 1%
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Do you approve or disapprove of how the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) is cutting
government programs and employees?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 37% 60% 3%
Male 54% 45% 1%
Age 18-34 39% 54% 7%
35-54 45% 54% 1%
55-64 52% 47% 1%
65+ 43% 55% 2%
Education High School or Less 56% 40% 4%
Some College/Associates Degree 51% 47% 2%
College Graduate 40% 59% 1%
Graduate/Professional School 34% 65% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 93% 5% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 72% 25% 3%
Moderate 39% 56% 6%
Somewhat Liberal 9% 90% 0%
Very Liberal 0% 100%
Ideology Conservative 78% 19% 3%
Moderate 39% 56% 6%
Liberal 7% 93% 0%
Party Democratic 3% 97% 0%
Registration Republican 89% 8% 2%
Undeclared 41% 56% 3%
Party Democratic 3% 97% 0%
Identification Republican 88% 9% 3%
Swing 44% 51% 5%
Region North Country/Lakes 44% 56% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 41% 58% 1%
Merrimack Valley 43% 53% 4%
Seacoast/Border 50% 49% 0%
Congressional CD1 48% 50% 2%
District CD2 42% 56% 2%
Total 45% 53% 2%
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Do you approve or disapprove of how the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) is cutting
government programs and employees?

Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove = Disapprove = No Opinion
Gender Female 30% 7% 5% 56% 3%
Male 45% 9% 6% 39% 1%
Age 18-34 34% 5% 2% 52% 7%
35-54 38% 7% 7% 47% 1%
55-64 42% 10% 4% 43% 1%
65+ 35% 8% 5% 50% 2%
Education High School or Less 46% 10% 4% 36% 4%
Some College/Associates Degree 42% 9% 4% 42% 2%
College Graduate 35% 6% 6% 53% 1%
Graduate/Professional School 27% 7% 6% 60% 1%
Ideology Very Conservative 85% 9% 1% 4% 1%
Somewhat Conservative 55% 17% 7% 17% 3%
Moderate 37% 2% 8% 48% 6%
Somewhat Liberal 8% 1% 5% 85% 0%
Very Liberal 0% 1% 99%
Ideology Conservative 63% 15% 6% 13% 3%
Moderate 37% 2% 8% 48% 6%
Liberal 6% 1% 4% 89% 0%
Party Democratic 2% 1% 4% 93% 0%
Registration Republican 75% 14% 3% 5% 2%
Undeclared 33% 8% 8% 48% 3%
Partx - Democratic 2% 1% 6% 91% 0%
\dentification Republican 72% 16% 3% 6% 3%
Swing 41% 2% 13% 38% 5%
Region North Country/Lakes 36% 7% 4% 52% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 32% 9% 6% 51% 1%
Merrimack Valley 36% 6% 5% 48% 4%
Seacoast/Border 41% 9% 5% 44% 0%
Cpngressional CD 1 40% 8% 4% 46% 2%
District CD2 34% 8% 6% 49% 2%
Total 37% 8% 5% 48% 2%
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How concerned are you about the national debt?

Little to No
Much Concern Some Concern Concern
Gender Female 61% 27% 12%
Male 66% 20% 13%
Age 18-34 40% 34% 25%
35-54 59% 26% 14%
55-64 73% 20% 7%
65+ 70% 21% 10%
Education High School or Less 70% 18% 12%
Some College/Associates Degree 67% 24% 9%
College Graduate 60% 26% 14%
Graduate/Professional School 59% 26% 15%
Ideology Very Conservative 91% 9% 0%
Somewhat Conservative 76% 18% 7%
Moderate 60% 20% 21%
Somewhat Liberal 51% 34% 15%
Very Liberal 33% 38% 29%
Ideology Conservative 80% 15% 5%
Moderate 60% 20% 21%
Liberal 45% 35% 19%
Party Democratic 45% 32% 22%
Registration Republican 83% 12% 5%
Undeclared 62% 27% 11%
Party Democratic 45% 34% 21%
\dentification e Subiican 82% 13% 4%
Swing 65% 25% 10%
Region North Country/Lakes 67% 24% 8%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 59% 25% 16%
Merrimack Valley 62% 25% 13%
Seacoast/Border 66% 22% 12%
C_ongressional CD 1 66% 22% 12%
Distriet CD2 61% 26% 13%
Total 64% 24% 12%
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How concerned are you about the national debt?

Extremely Very Somewhat Slightly Not at all
Concerned = Concerned = Concerned = Concerned = Concerned
Gender Female 33% 28% 27% 8% 4%
Male 36% 30% 20% 6% 7%
Age 18-34 29% 12% 34% 10% 15%
35-54 31% 29% 26% 10% 5%
55-64 42% 31% 20% 4% 2%
65+ 36% 34% 21% 6% 4%
Education High School or Less 37% 33% 17% 6% 6%
Some College/Associates Degree 39% 28% 24% 4% 5%
College Graduate 31% 29% 26% 9% 6%
Graduate/Professional School 31% 28% 26% 11% 4%
Ideology Very Conservative 60% 31% 9% 0%
Somewhat Conservative 41% 35% 18% 4% 3%
Moderate 34% 25% 20% 6% 15%
Somewhat Liberal 23% 28% 34% 1% 4%
Very Liberal 17% 16% 38% 18% 1%
Ideology Conservative 46% 34% 15% 3% 2%
Moderate 34% 25% 20% 6% 15%
Liberal 21% 24% 35% 13% 6%
Party Democratic 20% 26% 32% 15% 7%
Registration Republican 48% 35% 12% 1% 4%
Undeclared 35% 27% 27% 7% 4%
Party Democratic 19% 25% 34% 14% 7%
\dentification Republican 49% 33% 13% 1% 3%
Swing 40% 26% 25% 6% 4%
Region North Country/Lakes 35% 33% 24% 5% 3%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 27% 33% 25% 9% 6%
Merrimack Valley 34% 28% 25% 6% 7%
Seacoast/Border 39% 27% 22% 9% 3%
Congressional CD1 37% 30% 22% 7% 5%
District CD 2 33% 29% 26% 7% 6%
Total 35% 29% 24% 7% 5%
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President Trump has raised the possibility of running for a third presidential term despite the
Constitutional prohibition of individuals serving more than two. Would you support or oppose
Trump running for an additional term?

Support Oppose No Opinion
Gender Female 15% 72% 13%
Male 15% 72% 13%
Age 18-34 13% 76% 1%
35-54 13% 73% 14%
55-64 18% 70% 12%
65+ 16% 71% 12%
Education High School or Less 27% 57% 17%
Some College/Associates Degree 17% 68% 15%
College Graduate 1% 77% 12%
Graduate/Professional School 8% 85% 8%
Ideology Very Conservative 39% 33% 29%
Somewhat Conservative 22% 59% 18%
Moderate 14% 73% 13%
Somewhat Liberal 2% 95% 3%
Very Liberal 100%
Ideology Conservative 27% 52% 21%
Moderate 14% 73% 13%
Liberal 1% 96% 2%
Party Democratic 0% 99% 1%
Registration Republican 35% 41% 24%
Undeclared 10% 7% 13%
Party Democratic 0% 99% 1%
Identification Republican 31% 45% 23%
Swing 6% 73% 21%
Region North Country/Lakes 8% 83% 8%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 11% 72% 16%
Merrimack Valley 16% 70% 13%
Seacoast/Border 18% 70% 12%
Congressional CD1 16% 72% 12%
District CD2 14% 72% 14%
Total 15% 72% 13%
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How happy are you with the direction of the Democratic Party? (Dem ID ONLY)

Happy Unhappy Unsure
Gender Female 34% 60% 6%
Male 19% 78% 3%
Age 18-34 23% 69% 8%
35-54 21% 75% 4%
55-64 31% 63% 5%
65+ 36% 60% 4%
Education High School or Less 34% 60% 6%
Some College/Associates Degree 26% 67% 7%
College Graduate 29% 68% 4%
Graduate/Professional School 28% 68% 3%
Ideology Very Conservative 100%
Somewhat Conservative 16% 7% 7%
Moderate 21% 61% 18%
Somewhat Liberal 32% 65% 3%
Very Liberal 29% 67% 5%
Ideology Conservative 14% 79% 7%
Moderate 21% 61% 18%
Liberal 31% 66% 3%
Party Democratic 34% 63% 3%
Registration Undeclared 18% 74% 8%
Region North Country/Lakes 18% 72% 10%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 32% 66% 2%
Merrimack Valley 31% 64% 5%
Seacoast/Border 28% 68% 5%
Cpng_ressional CD1 28% 66% 6%
District CD 2 29% 68% 4%
Total 28% 67% 5%
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How happy are you with the direction of the Democratic Party? (Dem ID ONLY)

Somewhat = Somewhat Very
Very Happy Happy Unhappy Unhappy Unsure
Gender Female 2% 32% 39% 21% 6%
Male 1% 18% 43% 35% 3%
Age 18-34 23% 37% 31% 8%
35-54 2% 19% 36% 38% 4%
55-64 1% 31% 44% 19% 5%
65+ 3% 33% 43% 17% 4%
Education High School or Less 3% 31% 34% 25% 6%
Some College/Associates Degree 0% 25% 43% 24% 7%
College Graduate 2% 27% 37% 30% 4%
Graduate/Professional School 2% 26% 45% 23% 3%
Ideology Very Conservative 50% 50%
Somewhat Conservative 1% 14% 37% 40% 7%
Moderate 2% 20% 26% 34% 18%
Somewhat Liberal 1% 31% 42% 23% 3%
Very Liberal 3% 26% 42% 25% 5%
Ideology Conservative 1% 13% 38% 41% 7%
Moderate 2% 20% 26% 34% 18%
Liberal 2% 29% 42% 24% 3%
Party Democratic 2% 32% 39% 24% 3%
Registration Undeclared 0% 17% 43% 31% 8%
Region North Country/Lakes 3% 15% 52% 20% 10%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 2% 30% 40% 25% 2%
Merrimack Valley 2% 28% 37% 27% 5%
Seacoast/Border 0% 27% 40% 27% 5%
Congressional CD1 2% 27% 41% 25% 6%
District CD2 2% 27% 40% 27% 4%
Total 2% 27% 40% 26% 5%
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How happy are you with the direction of the Republican Party? (GOP ID ONLY)

Happy Unhappy Unsure
Gender Female 94% 6%
Male 88% 1% 1%
Age 18-34 97% 3%
35-54 90% 10%
55-64 87% 12% 1%
65+ 92% 8% 0%
Education High School or Less 96% 4%
Some College/Associates Degree 93% 6% 1%
College Graduate 86% 14%
Graduate/Professional School 85% 15%
Ideology Very Conservative 96% 4%
Somewhat Conservative 88% 1% 0%
Moderate 93% 7%
Somewhat Liberal 82% 18%
Very Liberal 50% 50%
Ideology Conservative 91% 9% 0%
Moderate 93% 7%
Liberal 78% 22%
Party Republican 92% 8% 0%
Registration Undeclared 88% 12% 0%
Region North Country/Lakes 92% 5% 3%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 90% 10%
Merrimack Valley 89% 10% 0%
Seacoast/Border 91% 9%
Cpngressional CD 1 91% 8% 1%
District CD 2 90% 10% 0%

Total

91%

9%

0%
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How happy are you with the direction of the Republican Party? (GOP ID ONLY)

Somewhat = Somewhat Very
Very Happy Happy Unhappy Unhappy Unsure

Gender Female 69% 25% 3% 3%

Male 64% 24% 3% 8% 1%
Age 18-34 68% 29% 3%

35-54 66% 24% 3% 7%

55-64 60% 27% 4% 8% 1%

65+ 71% 21% 2% 5% 0%
Education High School or Less 74% 22% 3% 1%

Some College/Associates Degree 68% 26% 3% 3% 1%

College Graduate 64% 22% 1% 12%

Graduate/Professional School 56% 28% 6% 9%
Ideology Very Conservative 79% 18% 3% 1%

Somewhat Conservative 62% 26% 3% 8% 0%

Moderate 49% 44% 7%

Somewhat Liberal 67% 19% 14%

Very Liberal 50% 50%
Ideology Conservative 68% 23% 3% 6% 0%

Moderate 49% 44% 7%

Liberal 61% 22% 17%
Party Republican 72% 20% 3% 5% 0%
Registration Undeclared 53% 35% 3% 9% 0%
Region North Country/Lakes 68% 25% 1% 4% 3%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 68% 23% 2% 7%

Merrimack Valley 67% 23% 2% 7% 0%

Seacoast/Border 65% 26% 4% 5%
Congressional CD1 67% 24% 3% 6% 1%
District CD2 65% 24% 3% 7% 0%
Total 66% 24% 3% 6% 0%
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Overall, do you think President Trump's first several weeks in this term have been beneficial to our

country, or destructive?

Beneficial Destructive No Opinion
Gender Female 38% 59% 3%
Male 52% 44% 4%
Age 18-34 39% 54% 6%
35-54 45% 52% 3%
55-64 52% 45% 3%
65+ 43% 55% 3%
Education High School or Less 55% 38% 7%
Some College/Associates Degree 51% 45% 4%
College Graduate 40% 58% 2%
Graduate/Professional School 33% 65% 2%
Ideology Very Conservative 94% 4% 3%
Somewhat Conservative 72% 23% 4%
Moderate 40% 52% 8%
Somewhat Liberal 7% 91% 2%
Very Liberal 100%
Ideology Conservative 78% 18% 4%
Moderate 40% 52% 8%
Liberal 5% 93% 1%
Party Democratic 3% 97% 0%
Registration Republican 88% 7% 5%
Undeclared 41% 55% 5%
Party Democratic 2% 97% 1%
Identification Republican 88% 8% 4%
Swing 40% 45% 15%
Region North Country/Lakes 44% 54% 1%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 41% 56% 2%
Merrimack Valley 43% 52% 5%
Seacoast/Border 49% 48% 3%
Congressional CD1 47% 50% 4%
District CD2 43% 54% 3%
Total 45% 52% 3%
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WEIGHTED DEMOGRAPHICS

March 5-7, 2025 | n = 1597 | New Hampshire Registered Voters | MoE +/- 2.5%

Gender

Frequency Percent
Female 821 51
Male 776 49
Total 1597 100

Age

Frequency Percent
18-34 189 12
35-54 501 31
55-64 344 22
65+ 563 35
Total 1597 100

Education

Frequency Percent
High School or Less 297 19
Some College/Associates Degree 485 30
College Graduate 505 32
Graduate/Professional School 310 19
Total 1597 100
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Ideology

Frequency Percent
Very Conservative 223 14
Somewhat Conservative 565 35
Moderate 163 10
Somewhat Liberal 443 28
Very Liberal 203 13
Conservative 788 49
Moderate 163 10
Liberal 646 40
Total 1597 100

Party Registration

Frequency Percent
Democratic 491 31
Republican 530 33
Undeclared 576 36
Total 1597 100

Party Identification

Frequency Percent
Democratic 737 46
Republican 737 46
Swing 123 8
Total 1597 100
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County

Frequency Percent
Belknap 78 5
Carroll 69 4
Cheshire 91 6
Coos 34 2
Grafton 110 7
Hillsborough 449 28
Merrimack 179 11
Rockingham 393 25
Strafford 147 9
Sullivan 48 3
Total 1597 100

Region

Frequency Percent
North Country/Lakes 180 11
Monadnock/Dartmouth 249 16
Merrimack Valley 628 39
Seacoast/Border 540 34
Total 1597 100

Congressional District

Frequency Percent
CD 1 805 50
CD 2 792 50
Total 1597 100
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ABOUT SACSC

The Saint Anselm College Survey Center (SACSC) was founded in the wake of the 2016
election, and launched its first poll in February 2018 as the midterm elections were getting
underway. Housed within the New Hampshire Institute of Politics at Saint Anselm College, the
Center conducts quarterly polls of New Hampshire voter attitudes and additional polls as
circumstances warrant. This research supports the academic mission of the College, and
provides students with a practical education in survey techniques while providing the public
at large with insight into political opinion trends that impact the state’s federal and
gubernatorial elections. To support its operations, the Center performs commissioned
research on behalf of nonprofit organizations and corporations.

For more information on SACSC, please visit: anselm.edu/new-hampshire-institute-politics/
polling For inquiries, please contact: nhioppoll@anselm.edu
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